•  the sale by us of 8,000,000 ADSs in this offering at the initial public offering price of $12.00 per ADS, and after deducting the
estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

The pro forma information below is for illustrative purposes only. This table should be read in conjunction with the sections entitled “Use of Proceeds,”
“Selected Financial Information” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and our consolidated
financial statements and the related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

   As of March 31, 2014

   Actual
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

   (unaudited)
   (in thousands of €)
Cash and cash equivalents   11,636   64,068   75,704
Loans & borrowings   16,845   —   16,845
Shareholders’ equity:

Ordinary shares (no nominal value, at par value), no ordinary shares and 7,645,267 Class A
ordinary shares, 668,174 Class B ordinary shares and 1,454,573 Class C ordinary shares
issued and outstanding actual; 39,072,056 ordinary shares and no Class A ordinary
shares, Class B ordinary shares or Class C ordinary shares issued and outstanding pro
forma; and 47,072,056 ordinary shares and no Class A ordinary shares, Class B ordinary
shares or Class C ordinary shares issued and outstanding pro forma as adjusted   2,235   1,832   4,067

Share premium   12,321   62,236   74,557
Reserves   3,341   —   3,341
Other comprehensive income   (69)   —   (69)
Equity attributable to the owners of Materialise NV   17,828   64,068   81,896
Non-controlling interest   5   —   5

Total equity   17,833   64,068   81,901
Total capitalization   34,678   64,068   98,746

- 56 -

Table of Contents

The table set forth above is based on the number of ordinary shares and Class A, B and C ordinary shares outstanding as of March 31, 2014. This table
excludes:

•  162,466 Class B ordinary shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding granted warrants as of March 31, 2014, at a weighted-average

exercise price of €6.93 per share, which will become warrants that are exercisable for an aggregate of 649,864 ordinary shares, at a weighted
average exercise price of €1.73 per share, upon closing of this offering;

•  127,226 Class A ordinary shares issuable upon conversion of €1.0 million of outstanding convertible bonds as of March 31, 2014, at a

[…]

outstanding shares both before and after this offering are in the form of ADSs, each representing one ordinary share. Dilution is determined by subtracting net
tangible book value per ADS from the initial public offering price per ADS.

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014 was $18.8 million, or $0.48 per ADS. Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate and
substantial dilution. After giving effect to the conversion of all Class A ordinary shares, Class B ordinary shares and Class C ordinary shares into ordinary
shares upon the closing of this offering and the sale by us of the ADSs in this offering at the initial public offering price of $12.00 per ADS, and after
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31,
2014 would have been approximately $107.1 million, or $2.27 per ADS. This amount represents an immediate increase in our pro forma net tangible book
value of $1.79 per ADS to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $9.73 per ADS to new investors purchasing the ADSs in this offering at the
initial public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution per ADS, giving effect to the stock split that will be effected concurrently with the closing of this offering:

Per ADS

(in $)

Initial public offering price   $ 12.00

Historical net tangible book value as of March 31, 2014   $0.48

Increase in net tangible book value attributable to investors purchasing ADSs in this offering   1.79

Pro forma net tangible book value after giving effect to this offering   2.27

Dilution to new investors purchasing in this offering   $ 9.73

- 58 -

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes on a pro forma basis, as of March 31, 2014, the differences between the shareholders as of March 31, 2014 and the new
investors with respect to the number of ordinary shares purchased from us and the selling shareholders, the total consideration paid and the average price per
ordinary share paid by existing shareholders and by investors participating in this offering at the initial public offering price of $12.00 per ADS, before
deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us:

Ordinary Shares

Purchased
Total

Consideration   Average Price per
Ordinary Share

Average
Price per

ADS   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
   (in $)   (in $)   (in $)
Existing shareholders   39,072,056   83.0%   3,078,656   3.1%  $ 0.08   $ 0.08
New investors   8,000,000   17.0%   96,000,000   96.9%   12.00   12.00
Total   47,072,056   100.0%   99,078,656   100.0%  $ 2.10   $ 2.10

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our existing shareholders would own 37,872,056 ADSs or, 80.5%, in the aggregate, and our
new investors would own 9,200,000 ADSs or, 19.5%, in the aggregate, of the total number of ADSs outstanding after this offering.

The table set forth above excludes the following shares:

•  162,466 Class B ordinary shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding granted warrants as of March 31, 2014, at a weighted-average

exercise price of €6.93 per share, which will become warrants that are exercisable for an aggregate of 649,864 ordinary shares, at a weighted